



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17260/2024 & CM APPL. 73440/2024 (STAY)**

SH RAGHAV AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Mr.
Bhuvnesh Satija, Mr. Udit
Sharma and Mr. Aniket
Khanduri, Advs.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CX DELHI
NORTH & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr. Subham
Kr., Mr. Kuldeep Mishra and
Ms. Swastik Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
14.01.2025

%

Mr. Ojha, learned counsel representing the respondents, prays
for further time to complete instructions in terms of our earlier
directions.

Consequently, let this writ petition be called again on
27.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 14, 2025/DR