



\$~34

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 17260/2024 & CM APPL. 73440/2024

SH RAGHAV AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Mr. Udit
Sharma and Mr. Aniket Khandvi,
Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CX DELHI NORTH
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Subham Kumar, Mr. Dipak Raj and
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List before Joint Registrar on 14th July, 2025.
4. List before the Court on 24th September, 2025.
5. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 1, 2025/MR