



\$~39& 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17260/2024&CM APPL. 73440/2024**

SH RAGHAV AGARWALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Mr.
Bhuvnesh Satija, Mr. Udit Sharma and
Mr. Aniket Khanduri, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CX DELHI NORTH
& ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak
Raj, Adv.

50

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 6591/2025 & CM APPL. 29883/2025**
SWATI AGARWALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, Mr. Bhuvnesh
Satija, Mr. Udit Sharma and Mr.
Aniket Khanduri, Adv.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CX DELHI NORTH
AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad, SSC with Mr.
Harsh Singhal, Mr. Suraj
Shekhar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **24.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 02nd December, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/sh/ss