



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010928062024

+ W.P.(C) 17260/2024, CM APPL. 73440/2024

SH RAGHAV AGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Ms.
Vibhooti Malhotra, Mr. Aniket
Khanduri and Mr. Aakarsh
Rastogi, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CX DELHI
NORTH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman
Singh Chouhan, Ms. Prashasti,
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Advs.
for Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC.

(43)

CNR No. DLHC010304402025

+ W.P.(C) 6591/2025, CM APPL. 29883/2025

SWATI AGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Ms.
Vibhooti Malhotra, Mr. Aniket
Khanduri and Mr. Aakarsh
Rastogi, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CX DELHI
NORTH AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gibran Naushad SSC, with
Mr. Suraj Shekhar Singh, Mr.
Anish Mishra, and Mr. Hasan
Haider, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN



ORDER
20.08.2026

%

1. It is already 4:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 07.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 20, 2026/kp